<u>ORDINANCE #41-24</u> AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER V OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE TO <u>AMEND SECTION 26-89.8 Sign Schedule I & II "Sign Permit Revocable"</u>

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville, in the County of Middlesex, that the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Sayreville are hereby amended as follows amending section 26-89.8 Sign Schedule I & II as follows:

26-89.8 Sign Permit Revocable

- **a**. All rights and privileges acquired under the provisions of this chapter or any amendment thereto, are revocable at any time by the Office of Code Enforcement if the applicant fails to accurately depict the sign erected or to be erected or if the sign which is erected fails to meet the details of the detailed drawing submitted by the applicant. All such permits shall contain this provision.
- **b**. The following signs and the standards and conditions that govern such signs are set forth below. The total calculation of sign area shall include building, hanging, window and canopy signs as regulated by this chapter. All other signs are expressly prohibited.

See Chart Below

Political	32 sq. ft. (16 sq. ft. one side)	4	1	Not located in ROW and cannot create a safety hazard	no	no	Such sign may be displayed for a period of not more than 30 days <mark>45 days</mark> before the election and no more than 3 days after the election.
-----------	--	---	---	--	----	----	--

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville, in the County of Middlesex, that SECTION 26-89.8 - Sign Permit Revocable of the Revised General Ordinances of the Borough of Sayreville, shall be amended to reflect said change.

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication in accordance with law.

INTRODUCED/APPROVED ON FIRST READING

DATED: August 19, 2024

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville John Zebrowski, Councilman (Planning and Zoning Committee) Borough of Sayreville

ADOPTED ON SECOND READING

DATED: September 9, 2024

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville John Zebrowski, Councilman (Planning and Zoning Committee) Borough of Sayreville

APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR ON THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2024.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kennedy O'Brien, Mayor Borough of Sayreville

Borough Attorney